8 1 6 5 4 3 ’

THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC BIST REV | S |ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TrCO ELECTRONICS cORPORATIoN. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SET UP GAGE A 66 - o o e T
Cumegs  [REV|  TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION doceasnd A | SEE ECO-07-000144 meont | DP | ue
1529209 | & |BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED HD1 APPLICATOR
7-1529209-1 | A |BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-1529209-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
CRIMP DATA TYCO TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPECS
D | TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL SPADE
CRIMP S| ZE TYPE RANGE
WIRE 3.30 L1330 IN] F ls8-14 AWG or \.0072.50mm2
INSUL | 4.57 [.180 IN] F 2. 54-3.56 [.100-.140 IN]
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTIONS
SEE APPL SPEC B 408-8323 & 408-8490
TERMINAL 14-2084 - @ FEED U
APPL SPEC . . 21 .72 [.855 IN] 4651 84-9
TLUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF)/S\
TERMINALS APPLIED M
160113 42169 - -
60346 60187 - -
410658 5143 : :
40808 : : :
42168 - - -
Wl RE v CRIMP HEIGHT
T = [ 490525-3  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
- ] 1338705-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7|
O L L T e N e 0o AN A\ ST T R, GO o 70
16 AWG or |.50mm?| 2.39 £0.05 [.094 + 002 IN] D? 0 o @ @ @ @ 0 BN 14905241 |DEPRESSOR, SPACER 69
'8 AWG or | 00mmSl 2.26 40,05 [.08% 4.007 IN] F 7 | | 46 1264-5 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION b/
- ] - 2|2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
- - - -~ ] 1424350-1  |HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65
] 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
- - - I ] 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
- . - - = 41 4 - 18023-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X &.0 57
| : , - T 9% /N 2 | 2 9-18023-6 [SCR, SKI HD CAP M4 ¥ [4.0 56
- : - [ . 2|2 8029-1  [NUT, HEX, REG M3 54
LD 2|2 986965- | NUT. LOCK. HEX. TOROUE (M4) 53
- - - 4 2|2 2-18032-2  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 52
- . - 2 J ] 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- ] - ,® L 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
@_ B 1338662-1 |SUB ASSY, APPLICATOR FRAME 46
) ~ ] ] 590191 - | PLUG. NYLON 45
@ ©) 1| U333260-1 |RAN 44
] 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4|
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS | | 690125~ | SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
] 469367- | SHIM 38
. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. | | §79103-7 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
/AN CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE - R -~
3 APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. 5 5 | |8024 ; S B%N SO C/;P IR 3
- - olnr, X
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET f f 3689002445‘82 fgiéEEWS%TPﬁERCAP (M4 X 12.0) gg
SUPPLITED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - i N :
] 240639- | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2]
A [ TEM 56 CUT TO LENGTITH AT ASSEMBLY . D D 1320906 - | STUD, THREADED 05
] 1320995-1  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2|2 1-22281-1  |SPRING, DRAG 27
] 1338665-1 | DRAG 20
2|2 1338663-4  |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP E
2|2 1338663-4  |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP E
¥ WARN | NG le le —2|48006244—8O éEEéEgTN SKT HD CAP (M6 X 12.0) :1
- - 2
I())I?lSéN$(T)AIEké(TEI-|Z(S)¥W?EE VSV:FZQE ] 240644- | PLATE, REAR SHEAR ||
SETTING USE OF SETTINGS 2|2 1-240645-1 |SPACER. SHEAR PLATE | 0
RELOW MiN REQUIRED CRIMP | ] 240647 - | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
: | 2o - 1333221-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
HElGHT SETT'NG W||_|_ CAUSE | | | 2-24065]-8 BLADE, SLUG 7
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATE D ‘ 800 | | ?38009- | BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
NI L2 | 1 | 3-1424509-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE N2 ] 456424-2  JCRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUN |
A 1771 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
— R T R T e o TIDECZ0T% tyco e o
= r CHK . Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
61 DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWSNECESSPEU(:N|LFE\SESD: AFVD [30EC2006 [naume
00 INCHES V_CLIEFORD FINE ADJUST END FEED
oRe = HD| APPLICATOR
Q 2 PLC 0.0 - -
@ i 3 PLC 0. 001 AFPLICATION SPEC
No /] QNEEES iO.OOOZIt_ ) SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
“@JJ MATERTAL FINISH ] WE[GHT _ A ‘ 00779 ©D|529209 -
' ' CUSTOMER DRAWING TALE gL g [SHEET O R
CUSTOMER VIEWABLE ASSEMBLY
Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING




